The The Watershed Financial

Authority Fund Statements
Cash Flows from Operating Activities 68,106,208$  (154,202)$   67,952,006$

Cash Flows from Investing Activities 23,076,825   19,163   23,095,988

Cash Flows from Capital and Related
Financing Activities (86,959,453)   -   (86,959,453)

Net Increase in Cash and Cash Equivalents 4,223,580   (135,039)   4,088,541

Cash and Cash Equivalents - Beginning of Year 35,239,861   140,228   35,380,089

Cash and Cash Equivalents - End of Year 39,463,441$  5,189$   39,468,630$

Confidential Information - For Board Use Only - Do not Redistribute   Page 104 of 147

SOUTH CENTRAL CONNECTICUT REGIONAL WATER AUTHORITY
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

MAY 31, 2024 AND 2023

(79)

NOTE 18 RESTATEMENT

The financial statements as of May 31, 2023 have been restated to record the impact of
GASB Statement No. 96, Subscription Based Information Technology Arrangements. It was
not practicable to restate the net position as of June 1, 2022. The impact of these
restatements are as follows:

Balance
as Previously Balance as
Reported at Restated
5/31/2023 Restatement 5/31/2023

Assets 900,019,129$  5,664,948$   905,684,077$

Liabilities 639,898,098   5,989,245   645,887,343

Net Position as of May 31, 2023 287,035,304   (324,297)   286,711,007

Change in Net Position as of May 31, 2023 31,362,747   (324,297)   31,038,450

Confidential Information - For Board Use Only - Do not Redistribute   Page 105 of 147

RSI-1A
SOUTH CENTRAL CONNECTICUT REGIONAL WATER AUTHORITY

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN NET POSITION LIABILITY AND RELATED RATIOS
SALARIED PLAN

LAST TEN FISCAL YEARS

(80)

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Total Pension Liability:

Service Cost 675,452$   681,501$   656,669$   748,940$   729,789$   606,804$   507,879$   519,885$   503,924$   490,070$

Interest 2,611,307   2,930,309   2,930,761   2,925,239   2,997,121   3,178,341   3,311,644   3,356,740   3,469,492   3,473,849